19	<del></del>		
4.56.95	FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI  Patent and Trademark Offic  TS ONLY	
	To the Honorable Co 101028975	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	Name of conveying party(ies):  Stephen H. Foulger	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Pirelli Cables and Systems L	
	Stephen H. Foulger	Internal Address:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  YesXX_ No	Street Address: 710 Industrial Drive	
		City: Lexington State: SC Zip: 29072-3755	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes X No	
	3. Nature of conveyance:		
	XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other		
	Execution Date: March 24, 1999		
	4. Application number(s) or patent(s) numbers:		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No.(s) 09/268,884		
	Additional numbers at		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
	Name: William R. Robinson, Esq. Internal Address: Norris, McLaughlin & Marcus	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
	Street Address: 721 Route 202-206	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  Please charge any additional applicable fees to the deposit account	
	P.O. Box 1018	indicated in answer (8).	
	City: Somerville State: NJ Zip: 08876-1018	8. Deposit account number: 14-1263 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
1	9. Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
	William R. Robinson, Esq.	April 26, 1999	
	Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
	Tota	al number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3	
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	Do not detach this portion.  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
,	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
į	1 1 ver	DG 20024	
01 F			
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and		
	Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of		

Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

**PATENT REEL: 9919 FRAME: 0224**  U. S. Serial No.: Case PCUS 052

Filed:

1,

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to Pirelli Cables and Systems LLC, a corporation of the State of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in my invention or discovery in "ELECTROCHEMICAL SENSORS MADE FROM CONDUCTIVE POLYMER COMPOSITE MATERIALS AND METHODS OF MAKING SAME"and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned Stephen H. Foulger on March 24, 1999 and in any reissue, extension, division or continuation of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application or applications.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Pirelli Cables and Systems LLC (the "Assignee").

For said consideration, I hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional and continuation applications for said invention or discovery, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and I hereby agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made. For said consideration I hereby also assign to said Pirelli Cables and Systems LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or discovery for any and all foreign countries, including all priority rights under convention, agreement or treaty, and agree upon the request of said Pirelli Cables and Systems LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of me to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and any proceedings thereon, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee.

> PATENT REEL: 9919 FRAME: 0225

## WITNESS my hand

this <u>24</u> day of <u>Mane</u>, 1999

Stephen H. Foulger

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA)

COUNTY OF Laxington )SS:

Subscribed and sworn to before me by Stephen H. Foulger, personally known to me, this day of March, 1999

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4-20-2008

2

**PATENT REEL: 9919 FRAME: 0226**